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The Honorable Julie Spector 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY 

8 JAMES A. DOERTY, 

9 

10 vs. 

Plaintiff, 

11 JOHNSON & JOHNSON, DEPUY, INC., and 
DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC., 

12 
Defendants. 

13 

14 TO: CLERK OF THE COURT; and 

CASE NO. 12-2-25288-2 SEA 

NOTICE OF FILING NOTICE OF 
REMOVAL 

15 TO: MARK LEEMON, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFS; and 

16 TO: CRAIG VERNON, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFS 

17 Please take notice that on September 4, 2012, a Notice of Removal, a true copy of 

18 which is attached hereto, was filed with the United States District Court for the Western 

19 District of Washington at Seattle, for removal of this action from the King County Superior 

20 Court, pursuant to § 28 U.S.C. 1446. 
-r-

21 DATED this t/ day of September, 2012. 

22 BENNETT BIGELOW & LEEDOM, P.S. 

23 

24 

25 

26 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
1

The undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State
of Washington, that she is now, and at all times material hereto, a citizen of the United States,
a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of 18 years, not a party to, nor interested in
the above entitled action, and competent to be a witness herein.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

I caused to be served this date the foregoing in the maner indicated to the parties
listed below:

Mark Leemon, WSBA #5005
Leemon & Royer, PLLC
2505 Second Avenue, Ste. 610
Seattle, WA 98121
Fax: (206) 269-7424
email: leemon(fleeroylaw.com

~
o
o
o
o

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Craig Vernon, WSBA #26332
James Vernon & Weeks PA
1626 Lincoln Way
Coeur D'Alene, ID 83814
Fax: (208) 664-1684

email: cvernon(fjvwlaw.net

o
o
o
~
o

14

15.

16

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Wiliam A. Hahn
Barnes & Thornburg, LLP
11 South Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Fax: (317) 231-7433
email: Wiliam.Hah(fbtlaw.com

Co-Counsel for Defendants

o
o
~
~
o17

18

19

20

Hand Delivered
Facsimile
Email
15t Class Mail
Federal Express

Hand Delivered
Facsimile
Email
15t Class Mail
Federal Express

Legal Messenger
Facsimile
Email
15t Class Mail
Federal Express

Dated in Seattle, Washington this t/ fi day of September, 2012.
21

22

23

24

25

26

JenJif tr
Legal Assistant
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