EXHIBIT B

1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6		The Honorable Julie Spector			
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY				
8	JAMES A. DOERTY,	CASE NO. 12.2.25200.2 SEA			
9	Plaintiff,	CASE NO. 12-2-25288-2 SEA			
10	VS.	NOTICE OF FILING NOTICE OF REMOVAL			
11	JOHNSON & JOHNSON, DEPUY, INC., and				
12	DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC.,	·			
13	Defendants.	·			
14	TO: CLERK OF THE COURT; and				
15	TO: MARK LEEMON, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFS; and				
16	TO: CRAIG VERNON, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFS				
17	Please take notice that on September 4, 2012, a Notice of Removal, a true copy of				
18	which is attached hereto, was filed with the United States District Court for the Western				
19	District of Washington at Seattle, for removal of this action from the King County Superior				
20	Court, pursuant to § 28 U.S.C. 1446.				
21	DATED this 4 day of September, 2012.				
22	BENNETT BIGELOW & LEEDOM, P.S.				
23					
24	By William J. Leedom, WSBA #2321 Megan J. Shelton, WSBA # 44551 Attorneys for Defendants				
25					
26		•			

LAW OFFICES
BENNETT BIGELOW & LEEDOM, P.S.
1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1900
Seattle, Washington 98101
T: (206) 622-5511 F: (206) 622-8986

CERTI	RICAT	E OF S	ERVICE

1							
2	The undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that she is now, and at all times material hereto, a citizen of the United States, a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of 18 years, not a party to provinterested in						
3	a resident of the State of Washington, over the age of 18 years, not a party to, nor interested in the above entitled action, and competent to be a witness herein.						
4	I caused to be served this date the foregoing in the manner indicated to the parties listed below:						
5	instea octow.						
6	Mark Leemon, WSBA #5005 Leemon & Royer, PLLC	⊠ □	Hand Delivered Facsimile				
7	2505 Second Avenue, Ste. 610 Seattle, WA 98121		Email 1 st Class Mail				
8	Fax: (206) 269-7424 email: leemon@leeroylaw.com		Federal Express				
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff						
10	Craig Vernon, WSBA #26332		Hand Delivered				
11	James Vernon & Weeks PA 1626 Lincoln Way		Facsimile Email				
12	Coeur D'Alene, IĎ 83814 Fax: (208) 664-1684	⊠	1 st Class Mail Federal Express				
13	email: cvernon@jvwlaw.net	_	· ·				
14	Attorneys for Plaintiff						
15,	William A. Hahn Barnes & Thornburg, LLP		Legal Messenger Facsimile				
16	11 South Meridian Street Indianapolis, IN 46204	X X	Email 1 st Class Mail				
17	Fax: (317) 231-7433 email: William.Hahn@btlaw.com	ō	Federal Express				
18	Co-Counsel for Defendants						
19	Co Country for Botondams						
20	Dated in Seattle, Washington this 44	day of Septe	ember 2012				
21		_ any or septe	*				
22		In	Jan (rue)				
23	Jennifer Lenox Legal Assistant						
24		<i>y</i>					
25							

{1248.00031/M0674394.DOCX; 3}

26

Notice of Filing Notice of Removal - Page 2

LAW OFFICES
BENNETT BIGELOW & LEEDOM, P.S.
1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1900
Seattle, Washington 98101
T: (206) 622-5511 F: (206) 622-8986